12/31/2035 150,000.00 5.000% 101,600.00 251,600.00
12/31/2036 155,000.00 5.000% 94,100.00 249,100.00
12/31/2037 165,000.00 5.000% 86,350.00 251,350.00
12/31/2038 170,000.00 5.000% 78,100.00 248,100.00
12/31/2039 180,000.00 5.000% 69,600.00 249,600.00
12/31/2040 190,000.00 5.000% 60,600.00 250,600.00
12/31/2041 200,000.00 5.000% 51,100.00 251,100.00
12/31/2042 210,000.00 4.500% 41,100.00 251,100.00
12/31/2043 220,000.00 4.500% 31,650.00 251,650.00
12/31/2044 230,000.00 4.500% 21,750.00 251,750.00
12/31/2045 240,000.00 4.750% 11,400.00 251,400.00

Total $3,160,000.00 - $1,876,600.56 $5,036,600.56

Yield Statistics

Bond Year Dollars $38,979.78
Average Life 12.335 Years
Average Coupon 4.8142926%

Net Interest Cost (NIC) 4.5460421%
True Interest Cost (TIC) 4.4608959%
Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 4.2271825%
All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 4.7238185%

IRS Form 8038
Net Interest Cost 4.3052514%
Weighted Average Maturity 12.197 Years

Stormwater - Series 2025  |  SINGLE PURPOSE  |  5/ 1/2025  |  9:48 AM

Columbia Capital Management, LLC
Municipal Advisors Page 5

City of Olathe, Kansas
Stormwater System Revenue Bonds - MADs Coverage

Pro Forma Total
FY Series 2019 Series 2022 Series 2024 Series 2025 Debt Service

2025 $224,919 $231,169 $356,300 $35,101 $847,488
2026 $228,169 $230,919 $354,050 $249,100 $1,062,238
2027 $225,919 $230,419 $356,550 $249,350 $1,062,238
2028 $224,919 $229,669 $358,550 $249,350 $1,062,488
2029 $228,719 $228,669 $355,050 $249,100 $1,061,538
2030 $227,119 $227,419 $356,300 $248,600 $1,059,438
2031 $225,319 $230,919 $357,050 $247,850 $1,061,138
2032 $225,069 $228,919 $357,300 $251,850 $1,063,138
2033 $224,669 $226,669 $357,050 $250,350 $1,058,738
2034 $223,888 $229,169 $356,300 $248,600 $1,057,956
2035 $227,950 $227,769 $355,050 $251,600 $1,062,369
2036 $226,450 $231,169 $358,300 $249,100 $1,065,019
2037 $224,788 $229,169 $355,800 $251,350 $1,061,106
2038 $227,700 $226,969 $355,400 $248,100 $1,058,169
2039 $0 $229,569 $354,600 $249,600 $833,769
2040 $0 $226,525 $358,400 $250,600 $835,525
2041 $0 $228,275 $356,600 $251,100 $835,975
2042 $0 $229,350 $354,400 $251,100 $834,850
2043 $0 $0 $356,800 $251,650 $608,450
2044 $0 $0 $353,600 $251,750 $605,350
2045 $0 $0 $0 $251,400 $251,400

$3,165,594 $4,122,731 $7,123,450 $5,036,601 $19,448,376

MADS $1,065,019

Revenues $5,595,188
Expenses ($3,609,677)
Net Revenues $1,985,511

MADs Coverage 1.86 x

2023 Financials